Subscriber access provided by ISTANBUL TEKNIK UNIV
Journal of Natural Products is published by the American
Chemical Society. 1155 Sixteenth Street N.W., Washington,
DC 20036
A New Cedrene Isoprenologue from
the Resin of Eremophila georgei
Peter G. Forster, Emilio L. Ghisalberti, and Phillip R. Jefferies
J. Nat. Prod., 1993, 56 (1), 147-152• DOI:

'CDCI,; 20.1 MHz, except for 2 (75 MHz).
bMethoxyl carbon at 6 5 1.8.
'For case of comparison, the numbering system for the
d ~ ~ u e s  in any one column may be interchanged.
cedrene derivatives.
65.8
44.1
39.6
26.7
59.3
42.6
58.4
165.4
125.8
203.8
44.4
25.2d
28.0d
27.2d
15.3
iterpeaes has been used for the
prenologues 8 and 9, previously found in
E m p h i l a  foliosissima (1). Botanically,
E .  foliosissima and E .  gilesii are regarded
as being closely related (9). The isolation
of the cedrene isoprenologue 1 suggests
an affinity between E .  gilesii and the E .
g m g e i  complex, in addition to that re-
ported between the complex and
E m p h i l a  clarkei (9).
EXPERIMENTAL
GENERAL EXPERIMENTAL PROCEDURES-
Experimental details have been recorded previ-
ously (10). The two plant samples were collected
22 km east of Meekatharra in Western Australia.
Specimens have been deposited with the Western
Australian Herbarium, D e v m e n t  of Agricul-
ture, and duplicates are kept in the Department
of Chemistry.
ISOLATION PROCEDURES.-FIO~D E. geor-
gei.-A detailed description of the extraction
from E. gomgn' (specimen number 830903) has
been given (4). The less polar fractions obtained
from vlc (petroleum ether/CH2CI2, Si gel) of the
NaOH-soluble portion of an extract of E. gmgei
(29.7 g) (4) were pooled and rechromatographed
to give a crystalline fraction enriched in the acid
ester 2 but containing signihcant amounts of rhe
exocyclic double bond isomer and the correspond-
ing sideihain dihydro derivative (ca. 25%). Re-
peated fractional crystallization from petroleum
ether/EtOAc and from pentane yielded a small
amount of 2 (100 mg).
F m n  Eremophila sp.-Leaves and branches
(53.2 g) from a sample of the plant tentatively re-
garded as E. gifuii (specimen number 830904)
were d e d  in Me2C0 for 18 h. The extract (7 g)
obtained was partitioned into NaHC03-soluble
(1.5 g), NaOH-soluble(2.8g). andneutral(0.45
g) fractions. The middle fraction was decolorized
with charcoal to give an oil (1.25 g) which was
subjected to vlc. Elution with 10% EtOAdCH2C12
gave fractions (313 mg) containing mainly two
compounds. Methylation of this fraction with
CH2N2 and radial plate chromatography afforded
the tetrahydropyran 8 (31 mg) and the tetra-
hydrofuran 9 (44 mg) identical in all respects to
authentic samples (1). The fractions (262 mg) ob-
tained from vlc on elution with 50% EtOAd
CH2C12 contained one major component which
January 19931 Forster et a/. : Cedrene Isoprenologue 151
was obtained pure after preparative tlc. This com-